EDUCATIONAL NOTIFICATION

Notification No.3/2017

All of you might be aware that the **Tripura Joint Entrance Examination -2017** is likely to be held at **Dharmanagar**, **Kailshahar**, **Ambassa** and **Udaipur** and **six** different venues of **Agartala** as per following programme:

Date & Day	11.00 AM to 1.00 PM	2.00 PM to 4.00 PM
03-05- 2017 (Wednesday)	Physics	Chemistry
04-05- 2017 (Thursday)	Mathematics	Biology

The process of dispatching the provisional **Admit Card** for appearing in the Tripura Joint Entrance Examination-2017 has been started with effect from **27/03/2017** in favour of the candidates through **India Post** (Agartala Head P.O.), Tripura.

It is to be noted that few Application Forms received from the candidates are found incomplete in some respects. A list of such candidates will be uploaded in our website on <u>03/04/2017</u> afternoon. Candidates/parents belonging to such list are asked to contact the office of the Tripura Board of Joint Entrance Examination, Old Secretariat Complex, Finance Building, Agartala, West Tripura on <u>10-04-</u>2017 to 11-04-2017 in between 12.00 noon to 3.30 P.M. with the following documents and information-

- 1. Self-attested copies of all original documents required.
- 2. The Receipt copy of the Application Form.
- 3. **SL** .No. and **Objection No** of the candidate in the published objection list.

If any candidate does not receive the Admit Card due to postal dislocation or any other cause within **22-04-2017**, the applicant or his / her parent / guardian is requested to contact the office of the Tripura Board of Joint Entrance Examination, Old Secretariat Complex, Finance Building, Agartala, West Tripura on **24-04-2017** and **25-04-2017** in between **12.00 noon** to **3.00 P.M.** with the documents as said above. No further date will be extended for issuing of Admit Card.

No candidate will be allowed to appear at the Joint Entrance Examination-2017 without Admit Card issued by the Board.

Please visit our website: www.tbjee.nic.in

Dr. S.Chakraborty

Chairman,
Tripura Board of Joint Entrance Examination